GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF SPORTS & YOUTH AFFAIRS J.N SPORTS COMPLEX, POLO GROUND, SHILLONG

NOTICE

In reference to the office notification No. DSYA/SPORTS.60/5 dated 22nd November 2024 regarding Request for proposals (RFP), all concerned are hereby informed that the **Pre-Bid Meeting** for all the aspirant bidders will be held at the **Directorate** of Sports and Youth Affairs, Polo Grounds, Shillong.

The schedule for the Pre-Bid Meetings are as follows:

S.No	RFP	Date	Time
1	Engaging services of an Agency for Branding for the Meghalaya Games 2025, Jowai, Meghalaya	3-12-2024 (Tuesday)	3:00 PM
2	Engaging services of Agencies for supplying of Bunk Beds and allied materials for the Meghalaya Games 2025, Jowai, West Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya	3-12-2024 (Tuesday)	4:00 PM

All the concerned are requested to note the link for the meetings (applicable for all meetings):https://meet.google.com/uby-egjv-sv

Sd/-Director Sports & Youth Affairs Government of Meghalaya

No. DSYA/SPORTS.60/2024/6 (A)

Dated: Shillong, the 27th November 2024

Copy to:

- 1. The P.A to the Commissioner & Secretary, Sports & Youth Affairs Department for kind information of Commissioner and Secretary.
- 2. The Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Sports & Youth Affairs Department for information.
- 3. The Deputy Director General, National Informatics Centre, Shillong, with a request to upload the document in the <u>www.megsports.gov.in</u> website.

sta > This

Director Sports & Youth Affairs Government of Meghalaya